
351 Cliffs of Moher - Galway City

CLIFFS OF MOHER - EYRE SQUARE
Stop Name Stop Location Stop Number Monday - Sunday & Public Holidays

Cliffs of Moher Coach Park Bus Stop 350531 --- --- 12:30 14:30 18:30

Doonmacfelim Outside Hotel (Doolin Inn) 356031 --- --- 12:40 14:40 18:40

Doolin Pier Wild Atlantic Way Discovery Point 356041 --- 07:50 12:44 14:44 18:44

Doonmacfelim Opposite Hotel (Doolin Inn) 356001 --- 07:54 12:48 14:48 18:48

Doolin Opposite Hotel (Hotel Doolin) 346361 --- 07:55 12:49 14:49 18:49

Killilagh Accommodation (Churchfield B&B) 345941 --- 07:57 12:51 14:51 18:51

Lisdoonvarna Burke’s Garage 351001 --- 08:07 13:01 15:01 19:01

Ballynalackan Opposite Ballinalackan Castle Entrance 345931 --- 08:15 13:09 15:09 19:09

Fanore Opposite O’Donoghue Pub 345921 --- 08:25 13:19 15:19 19:19

Murrooghkilly Fanore Caravan Park 345911 --- 08:29 13:23 15:23 19:23

Black Head Murrooghtoohy Discovery Point 345901 --- 08:33 13:27 15:27 19:27

Ballyvaughan Pier Wild Atlantic Way Discovery Point 12407 --- 08:43 13:37 15:37 19:37

Ballyvaughan Supermarket (Centra) 357561 06:25 08:45 13:39 15:39 19:39

Bellharbour North Harbour entrance 551211 06:34 08:54 13:48 15:48 19:48

New Quay Adjacent Public House (Linnane’s) 345891 06:39 08:59 13:53 15:53 19:53

Nogra Bus Stop Pole (South of Village Centre) 555511 06:50 09:10 --- --- ---

Kinvara West Ard an Mhuillinn 14219 06:56 09:16 14:04 16:04 20:04

Kinvara Main Street 357311 06:58 09:18 14:06 16:06 20:06

Ballinderreen Bus Stop Pole (East of Village Centre) 530201 07:05 09:25 14:13 16:13 20:13

Kilcolgan Bus Shelter (Opposite Keane’s Garden Centre) 577651 07:10 09:30 14:18 16:18 20:18

Clarinbridge Public House (Sherrys) 631131 07:13 09:33 14:21 16:21 20:21

Maree Petrol Station (Top Oil) 346311 07:20 09:40 --- --- ---

Oranmore North Station Road 556161 07:29 09:49 14:31 16:31 20:31

Oranmore Station Forecourt Bus Stop 13080 07:31 09:51 14:33 16:33 20:33

ATU Galway Opposite ATU, Bus Shelter 522841 07:41 10:01 14:43 16:43 20:43

The G Hotel Bus Shelter  (Opposite Hotel) 522971 07:46 10:06 14:48 16:48 20:48

Eyre Square Shelter (Eyre Square South) 522331 07:51 10:11 14:53 16:53 20:53

No service on Christmas Day.

Timetable

A

B

Limerick Clare

Cliffs of Moher to 
Galway City

351
Route



Timetable

351 Galway City - Cliffs of Moher

EYRE SQUARE – CLIFFS OF MOHER
Stop Name Stop Location Stop Number Monday - Sunday & Public Holidays

Eyre Square Shelter (Eyre Square South) 522331 08:20 11:35 15:45 17:45 21:00

The G Hotel Bus Shelter (Adjacent Hotel) 522691 08:25 11:40 15:50 17:50 21:05

ATU Galway Bus Shelter , Old Dublin Road 522811 08:30 11:45 15:55 17:55 21:10

Oranmore Station Forecourt Bus Stop 13080 08:40 11:55 16:05 18:05 21:20

Oranmore North Station Road 556091 08:42 11:57 16:07 18:07 21:22

Maree  Community Centre 346301 --- --- 16:17 18:17 ---

Clarenbridge Church of the Annunciation 577661 08:49 12:04 16:24 18:24 21:29

Kilcolgan Bus Shelter, N67/ R458 Junction 357941 08:52 12:07 16:27 18:27 21:32

Ballinderreen Thatched Cottage 530281 08:57 12:12 16:32 18:32 21:37

Kinvara Public House (Keogh's Bar) 357531 09:04 12:19 16:39 18:39 21:44

Kinvara West Opposite Ard an Mhuillinn 14222 09:06 12:21 16:41 18:41 21:46

Nogra Bus Stop Pole (South of Village Centre) 555511 --- --- 16:47 18:47 ---

New Quay Adjacent Public House (Linnane's) 345881 09:17 12:32 16:58 18:58 21:57

Bellharbour North Burren Cottages 134831 09:22 12:37 17:03 19:03 22:02

Ballyvaughan Opposite Supermarket (Centra) 357551 09:31 12:46 17:12 19:12 22:11

Ballyvaughan Pier Wild Atlantic Way Discovery Point 12408 09:32 12:48 17:14 19:14 22:13

Black Head Opposite Murrooghtoohy Discovery Point 530781 09:42 12:58 17:24 19:24 ---

Murrooghkilly  Fanore Caravan Park 534121 09:46 13:02 17:28 19:28 ---

Fanore  Outside O'Donoghue Pub 532491 09:50 13:06 17:32 19:32 ---

Ballynalackan  Ballinalackan Castle Entrance 530231 10:00 13:16 17:42 19:42 ---

Lisdoonvarna Burke's Garage 351001 10:08 13:24 17:50 19:50 ---

Killilagh Accommodation (Rainbow Hostel) 346351 10:18 13:34 18:00 20:00 ---

Doolin Accommodation (Hotel Doolin) 346341 10:20 13:36 18:02 20:02 ---

Doonmacfelim  Outside Hotel (Doolin Inn) 356031 10:21 13:37 18:03 20:03 ---

Doolin Pier Wild Atlantic Way Discovery Point 356041 10:25 13:41 18:07 20:07 ---

Doonmacfelim  Opposite Hotel (Doolin Inn) 356001 10:29 13:45 18:11 --- ---

Cliffs of Moher Coach Park Bus Stop 350531 10:39 13:55 18:21 --- ---

No service on Christmas Day. 

For more information

Services do not operate on Christmas day 

Information correct at the time of print: July 2025

Email: limerickclare@locallinklc.ie
Clare Tel:  065 6719101
Online: www.locallinklc.ie

@TFILocalLinkLimerickClare

Operated by: TFI Local Link Limerick Clare
 
1 Market Pl,
Newcastle West,
Co. Limerick 
V42 A898 

Ennis Digital Hub, 
Quin Road Business 
Park, Quin Road, 
Ennis, Co. Clare 
V95VW74

Full information on all available journeys and
connections are on the National Journey Planner at:  
www.transportforireland.ie

Ask your driver or other  
staff member for assistance

Our vehicles are wheelchair accessible

TFI Local Link fares include single, return, student 
and child fares. Cash is accepted and Free Travel 
Pass holders and children under 5 years travel for 
free.

For more information on fares, please visit: 
transportforireland.ie/fares/bus-fares or call  
TFI Local Link Limerick Clare.

You can use the TFI Leap Card to pay for your ticket. 
For further details, visit: transportforireland.ie

TFI Leap 
Top-Up app

TFI LIVE TFI GO


